

Professional Narrative

For Immediate Release

Deepak Prabhakar Nandedkar, PhD, Named a Lifetime Achiever by Marquis Who's Who

Dr. Nandedkar has been endorsed by Marquis Who's Who as a leader in the fields of engineering and higher education

MUMBAI, INDIA, August 14, 2017, Marquis Who's Who, the world's premier publisher of biographical profiles, is proud to name Deepak Prabhakar Nandedkar, PhD, a Lifetime Achiever. An accomplished listee, Dr. Nandedkar celebrates many years' experience in his professional network, and has been noted for achievements, leadership qualities, and the credentials and successes he has accrued in his field. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.



Dr. Nandedkar, an independent research scientist, engineer, and retired educator who spent nearly 40 years teaching at Indian Institute of Technology, Mumbai, India, enjoyed every moment that he spent in the classroom. Paying it forward to the next generation of students, he began his career as a lecturer in the electrical engineering department in 1969 before moving on to the positions of assistant professor in 1976, and associate professor in 2001 before retiring in 2006.

Obtaining a BSc at Holkar Scientific College, an MSc in Physics at Indore University, followed by a MTech and a PhD from Indian Institute of Technology, Mumbai, Dr. Nandedkar is the recipient of dozens and dozens of awards, including two lifetime achievement awards, one in physics and electrical engineering granted by The United Cultural Convention in Raleigh, NC, and one given by Shri Suresh Prabhu, Honorable Minister of Railways, Government of India, granted by The Indian Institute of Oriental

Heritage in Kolkata, India. He has also been the recipient of numerous awards from The American Biographical Institute, The Integrated Council for Socio-Economical Progress, The Global Brotherhood Forum, The International Biographical Centre, and The Friendship Forum, just to name a few.

Dr. Nandedkar's area of expertise include microelectronics and communication and plasma communication electronics pertaining to the branches of education of physics/plasma physics and engineering. His areas of engineering, scientific teaching, and researching interests include properties of electrical engineering/physics materials, including wavematter interactions, plasma and electromagnetics, and plasma physics, stellar physics, cosmic rays, etc.

A fellow of the Institution of Electronics and Telecommunications Engineers, Dr. Nandedkar has co-authored and written numerous research papers and articles in professional journals on various topics throughout his career. He has also been featured in Who's Who in Asia, Who's Who in the World, and Who's Who in Science and Engineering. Married to Tarala Vasant Purandare, Dr. Nandedkar has one child: Amey Deepak.

In recognition of outstanding contributions to his profession and the Marquis Who's Who community, Deepak Prabhakar Nandedkar, PhD has been featured on the Marquis Who's Who Lifetime Achievers website. Please visit www.ltachievers.com for more information about this honor.



About Marquis Who's Who®:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America[®], Marquis Who's Who[®] has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion and entertainment. Today, Who's Who in America[®] remains an essential biographical source for thousands of researchers, journalists, librarians and executive search firms around the world. Marquis[®] publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who[®] website at www.marquiswhoswho.com.